OP \$390.00 528660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregon Honey Products LLC		01/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forbidden Fruit Ciderhouse, LLC	
Street Address:	33930 S.E. Eastgate Circle	
City:	Corvallis	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97333	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5286601	APIS
Registration Number:	5137895	BROOD
Registration Number:	4969248	CLUSTER
Registration Number:	4764209	FESTOON
Registration Number:	5734121	HONEYCOMB
Registration Number:	4650535	HONEYCONE
Registration Number:	5186850	MELLIFERA
Registration Number:	4646667	NECTAR CREEK
Registration Number:	5003158	
Registration Number:	5724091	NECTARADE
Registration Number:	4740861	PROPOLIS
Registration Number:	5109318	STARLINE
Registration Number:	4882207	STING
Registration Number:	5171902	TOP BAR
Registration Number:	4642678	WAGGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032246148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900529962 REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0648

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032245560

Email: trademarks@bhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Reitel

Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Black Helterline LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Reitel

SIGNATURE: /mbr/

DATE SIGNED: 01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Nectar Creek)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Nectar Creek)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oregon Honey Products LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.
United States (Federal)	APIS	5,286,601
United States (Federal)	BROOD	5,137,895
United States (Federal)	CLUSTER	4,969,248
United States (Federal)	FESTOON	4,764,209
United States (Federal)	HONEYCOMB	5,734,121
United States (Federal)	HONEYCONE	4,650,535
United States (Federal)	MELLIFERA	5,186,850
United States (Federal)	NECTAR CREEK	4,646,667
	(design and word mark	3
United States (Federal)	Nectar Creek Logo	5,003,158
	(design only)	
United States (Federal)	NECTARADE	5,724,091
United States (Federal)	PROPOLIS	4,740,861
United States (Federal)	STARLINE	5,109,318
United States (Federal)	STING	4,882,207
United States (Federal)	TOP BAR	5,171,902
United States (Federal)	WAGGLE	4,642,678

WHEREAS, Forbidden Fruit Ciderhouse, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with a principal place of business at 33930 S.E. Eastgate Circle, Corvallis, OR 97333 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations, and related names and marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 22, 2019, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the above-identified marks and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the above-identified marks it has used ("Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the Names and Marks (including without limitation those listed above); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

[Signatures follow on next page.]

Oregon Honey Products LLC

Phillip Lorenz, its President

State of OREGON

County of <u>Remode</u>

On this 3 day of January 2020, before me Derox Whitehead, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Phillip Lorenz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL STAMP DEREK DANIEL WHITEHEAD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 973257

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 02, 2022

Trademark Assignment

REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0651

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/07/2020